

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
PHILIP J. BERG,

Petitioner,

v.

BARACK OBAMA, et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
Before Judgment To The United States
Court Of Appeals For The Third Circuit**

—◆—
**MOTION TO FILE A BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE*
AND MOTION FOR WAIVER OF RULE 37(2)(A)
OF THIS COURT OF BILL ANDERSON
AND BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE*
OF BILL ANDERSON AND APPENDIX**

—◆—
In Support Of The Petitioner

LAWRENCE J. JOYCE, ESQ.
Counsel of Record
(520) 584-0236
barmemberlj@earthlink.net

1517 N. Wilmot Rd., #215
Tucson, AZ 85712

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A BRIEF
AMICUS CURIAE AND MOTION FOR
WAIVER OF RULE 37(2)(A) OF THIS COURT**

I. Motion For Leave To File A Brief *Amicus Curiae*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Interest Of The <i>Amicus</i>	1
Summary Of Arguments	1
ARGUMENTS.....	2
I. The Petitioner Meets The Constitutional Element Of Standing.....	2
II. The Prudential Limits On Standing Must Be Considered In Light Of The Following Issues.....	3
A. There Is No Adequate And Satisfactory Remedy Following Inauguration	3
B. This Case Presents An Issue Analo- gous To The Doctrine Of <i>Res Ipsa Lo-</i> <i>quitur</i>	10
Conclusion.....	13
Appendix.....	App. 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES

U.S. Const. art. II, § 1, cl. 3.....	9
U.S. Const. art. II, § 1, cl. 6.....	8

CASES

FEDERAL

SUPREME COURT

<i>Duke Power Co. v. Carolina Environmental Study Group</i> , 438 U.S. 59, 98 S.Ct. 2620, 57 L.Ed.2d 595 (1978).....	3, 7
<i>Nguyen v. United States</i> , 539 U.S. 69, 123 S.Ct. 2130, 156 L.Ed.2d 64 (2003).....	5
<i>Ryder v. United States</i> , 515 U.S. 177, 115 S.Ct. 2031, 132 L.Ed.2d 136 (1995).....	5
<i>United States v. Newman</i> , 238 U.S. 537, 35 S.Ct. 881, 59 L.Ed. 1446 (1915).....	1, 2, 3
